
Bayerischer Sportschützenbund - Bezirk Schwaben

Rang Gau qual. Nr. Vorkampf Rückkampf Gesamt

1 Donau-Brenz-Egau * 705 1.262,6 1.263,7 2.526,3

2 Westallgäu * 723 1.257,9 1.257,3 2.515,2

3 Memmingen * 713 1.251,6 1.251,0 2.502,6

4 Wertingen * 722 1.245,6 1.242,2 2.487,8

5 Ostallgäu * 716 1.239,4 1.244,3 2.483,7

6 Lech-Wertach * 712 1.236,1 1.240,6 2.476,7

7 Augsburg 702 1.234,0 1.239,9 2.473,9

8 Allgäu 701 1.232,8 1.238,5 2.471,3

9 Donau-Ries 706 1.231,0 1.239,5 2.470,5

10 Kaufb.-Marktoberdorf 710 1.229,6 1.236,7 2.466,3

11 Riesgau-Nördlingen 718 1.221,7 1.233,2 2.454,9

12 Türkheim 720 1.203,9 1.193,4 2.397,3

13 Iller-Illertissen 709 1.134,1 1.191,3 2.325,4

14 Rothtal 719 894,1 1.200,0 2.094,1

Babenhausen 703

Burgau 704

Günzburg 707

Krumbach 711

Mindelheim 714

Oberallgäu 715

Ottobeuren 717

Neu-Ulm 721

* Endkampf Heimertingen, 07. Oktober 2023

Damen Bezirkspokal 2023

Luftgewehr/Auflage
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Bayerischer Schützenbund - Bezirk Schwaben

Nr. Gau Name Vorname VK o.W. RK o.W. Ges.

701 Allgäu Wanner Angela 314,9 309,0 623,9

701 Allgäu Schöll Maria 312,0 312,0

701 Allgäu Spieß Sabine 306,8 310,3 617,1

701 Allgäu Dorn Sieglinde 299,1 275,1 574,2

701 Allgäu Wollnik Claudia 293,5 300,5 594,0

Liebl Rosi 310,4 310,4

Steiger Cornelia 308,8 308,8

Klaus Marion 301,3 301,3

Jörg Erika 300,2 300,2

Franz Ursula 299,9 299,9

Ulbrich Heike Alice 296,7 296,7

Heider Lucia 295,8 295,8

Hörger Maria 289,4 289,4

701 Allgäu 1.232,8 1.238,5 2.471,3

702 Augsburg Baumann Angelika 312,0 315,1 627,1

Linse Ingrid 283,1 295,8 578,9

Wiegand Ute 307,6 304,1 611,7

Granetzny Christa 302,8 302,8

Weber Friederike 303,1 303,9 607,0

Blaschek Christine 298,8 309,0 607,8

Hattler Inge 302,7 297,6 600,3

Schuld Herta 291,1 291,1

Wanner Claudia 311,3 308,5 619,8

Behring Petra 307,3 307,3

1.234,0 1.239,9 2.473,9

705 Donau-Brenz-Egau Rau Rosmarie 318,8 315,6 634,4

Paul Christine 317,2 316,0 633,2

Mocbeichel Renate 313,5 309,3 622,8

Hitzler Monika 313,1 314,4 627,5

Scharff Gitty 311,6 314,8 626,4

Bihler Edeltraud 311,0 314,8 625,8

Joas Monika 310,8 315,1 625,9

Gutmair Roswitha 309,2 314,2 623,4

Müller Ingrid 317,0 317,0

1.262,6 1.263,7 2.526,3

706 Donau-Ries Haß Marianne 311,9 310,3 622,2

706 Donau-Ries Förster Jutta 311,0 311,3 622,3

706 Donau-Ries Sachsen Coburg Victoria von 308,2 310,3 618,5

706 Donau-Ries Rohrer Hedwig 294,2 300,5 594,7

706 Donau-Ries Baars Sieglinde 299,9 307,6 607,5

706 Donau-Ries Mösle Ines 297,3 304,8 602,1

Mayr Nicole 295,4 398,8 694,2

706 Donau-Ries 1.231,0 1.239,5 2.470,5

709 Iller-Illertissen Ruess Silvia 239,1 275,9 515,0

Eberle Brigitte 296,0 297,8 593,8

Nübling Luise 292,7 287,9 580,6

Birk Marlene 306,3 305,3 611,6

Brugger Helene 300,3 300,3

1.134,1 1.191,3 2.325,4

 Bezirkspokal 2023
Luftgewehr/Auflage Vor-und Rückkampf
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Nr. Gau Name Vorname VK o.W. RK o.W. Ges.

 Bezirkspokal 2023
Luftgewehr/Auflage Vor-und Rückkampf

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Lederle Marianne 312,9 307,9 620,8

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Portner Gisela 309,0 311,1 620,1

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Rauh Irene 307,6 307,7 615,3

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Bader Centa 300,1 276,0 576,1

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Öhler Anni 299,8 296,3 596,1

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Mayr Hildegard 296,3 305,0 601,3

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Schmid Hermine 295,8 298,4 594,2

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Osterried Ursel 295,3 294,6 589,9

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Mayer Barbara 310,0 310,0

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod 1.229,6 1.236,7 2.466,3

712 Lech-Wertach Missbichler Brigitte 304,9 306,0 610,9

712 Lech-Wertach Grothe Veronika 302,7 307,8 610,5

712 Lech-Wertach Baumgartner Ines 293,9 298,7 592,6

712 Lech-Wertach Dieminger Gabriele 305,6 311,9 617,5

712 Lech-Wertach Engel Rita 308,3 314,5 622,8

712 Lech-Wertach Lehmeyer Marianne 310,9 306,4 617,3

Schneider Claudia 311,3 311,3

712 Lech-Wertach 1.236,1 1.240,6 2.476,7

713 Memmingen Leitner Heidi 315,9 315,8 631,7

Briechle Gertrud 315,0 317,0 632,0

Honold Renate 308,9 308,9

Hänßler Erika 306,5 309,3 615,8

Rutz Petra 314,2 304,7 618,9

Oswald Regina 294,2 294,2

1.251,6 1.251,0 2.502,6

716 Ostallgäu Hörburger Sabine 292,1 291,4 583,5

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Lochbihler Antonie 299,0 299,3 598,3

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Schwarzenbach Ingeborg 310,1 312,3 622,4

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Fux Hilde 308,5 310,7 619,2

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Häfele Marlene 298,1 299,5 597,6

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Stöger Angelika 309,6 305,1 614,7

Merle Maria 299,1 298,1 597,2

Löcherer Hanni 296,4 303,6 600,0

Guggemos Anna Maria 285,4 292,8 578,2

Angerer Olga 301,2 299,9 601,1

Hipp Inga 311,2 311,6 622,8

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Boos Elisabeth 292,6 309,7 602,3

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod 1.239,4 1.244,3 2.483,7

718 Riesgau-Nördlingen Ostermeyer Monika 309,6 309,6 619,2

Strauß Helene 310,0 305,9 615,9

Link Karin 298,7 308,1 606,8

Schludi Margit 303,4 309,6 613,0

1.221,7 1.233,2 2.454,9

719 Rothalgau Roth Laura 297,0 302,8 599,8

719 Rothalgau Linke Waltraud 285,6 303,7 589,3

719 Rothalgau Dangel Monika 311,5 304,6 616,1

719 Rothalgau Baur Brigitte 288,9 288,9

Lihl Erika 285,8 285,8

Haas Hermine 271,0 271,0

719 Rothalgau 894,1 1.200,0 2.094,1
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Nr. Gau Name Vorname VK o.W. RK o.W. Ges.

 Bezirkspokal 2023
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720 Türkheim Hienle Sigrun 311,7 303,6 615,3

Schropp Rita 309,3 311,0 620,3

Mang Inge 292,8 288,9 581,7

Brugger Christa 290,1 290,1

Kothe Barbara 281,7 289,9 571,6

Aschner Gerda 262,4 262,4

1.203,9 1.193,4 2.397,3

722 Wertingen Elter Gudrun 313,5 303,4 616,9

722 Wertingen Hafner Doris 311,7 314,5 626,2

Beutmiller Gerda 310,4 305,1 615,5

Mayr Mathilde 310,0 312,6 622,6

722 Wertingen Leutenmaier Gisela 309,2 310,0 619,2

722 Wertingen Mack Irmgard 300,7 303,1 603,8

722 Wertingen 1.245,6 1.242,2 2.487,8

723 Westallgäu Schädler Ingelore 315,5 315,5 316,9 947,9

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Jung Ines 315,4 315,4 314,5 945,3

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Dorn Ilga 315,2 315,2 630,4

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Gührer Tatjana 311,5 310,8 622,3

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Hölzler Rosmarie 311,8 311,8 312,8 936,4

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod Immler Brigitte 309,6 309,6

Schneider Inge 309,8 308,2 618,0

Hieble Roswitha 313,1 313,1

Briegel Elke 309,3 309,3

710 Kaufbeuren-Mod 1.257,9 1.257,3 2.515,2
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Rang    Name Vorname Gau VK RK Gesamt

1 Rau Rosmarie Donau-Brenz-Egau 318,8 315,6 634,4

2 Paul Christine Donau-Brenz-Egau 317,2 316,0 633,2

3 Schädler Ingelore Westallgäu 315,5 316,9 632,4

4 Briechle Gertrud Memmingen 315,0 317,0 632,0

5 Leitner Heidi Memmingen 315,9 315,8 631,7

6 Jung Ines Westallgäu 315,4 314,5 629,9

7 Hitzler Monika Donau-Brenz-Egau 313,1 314,4 627,5

8 Baumann Angelika Augsburg 312,0 315,1 627,1

9 Scharff Gitty Donau-Brenz-Egau 311,6 314,8 626,4

10 Hafner Doris Wertingen 311,7 314,5 626,2

11 Joas Monika Donau-Brenz-Egau 310,8 315,1 625,9

12 Bihler Edeltraud Donau-Brenz-Egau 311,0 314,8 625,8

13 Hölzler Rosmarie Westallgäu 311,8 312,8 624,6

14 Wanner Angela Allgäu 314,9 309,0 623,9

15 Gutmair Roswitha Donau-Brenz-Egau 309,2 314,2 623,4

16 Engel Rita Lech-Wertach 308,3 314,5 622,8

17 Hipp Inga Ostallgäu 311,2 311,6 622,8

18 Mocbeichel Renate Donau-Brenz-Egau 313,5 309,3 622,8

19 Mayr Mathilde Wertingen 310,0 312,6 622,6

20 Schwarzenbach Ingeborg Ostallgäu 310,1 312,3 622,4

21 Förster Jutta Donau-Ries 311,0 311,3 622,3

22 Gührer Tatjana Westallgäu 311,5 310,8 622,3

23 Haß Marianne Donau-Ries 311,9 310,3 622,2

24 Lederle Marianne Kaufb.-Marktoberdorf 312,9 307,9 620,8

25 Schropp Rita Türkheim 309,3 311,0 620,3

26 Portner Gisela Kaufb.-Marktoberdorf 309,0 311,1 620,1

27 Wanner Claudia Augsburg 311,3 308,5 619,8

28 Fux Hilde Ostallgäu 308,5 310,7 619,2

29 Leutenmaier Gisela Wertingen 309,2 310,0 619,2

30 Ostermeyer Monika Riesgau Nördlingen 309,6 309,6 619,2

31 Rutz Petra Memmingen 314,2 304,7 618,9

32 Sachsen Coburg Victoria von Donau-Ries 308,2 310,3 618,5

33 Schneider Inge Westallgäu 309,8 308,2 618,0

34 Dieminger Gabriele Lech-Wertach 305,6 311,9 617,5

35 Lehmeyer Marianne Lech-Wertach 310,9 306,4 617,3

36 Spieß Sabine Allgäu 306,8 310,3 617,1

37 Elter Gudrun Wertingen 313,5 303,4 616,9

38 Dangel Monika Rothalgau 311,5 304,6 616,1

39 Strauß Helene Riesgau Nördlingen 310,0 305,9 615,9

40 Hänßler Erika Memmingen 306,5 309,3 615,8

41 Beutmiller Gerda Wertingen 310,4 305,1 615,5

42 Hienle Sigrun Türkheim 311,7 303,6 615,3

43 Rauh Irene Kaufb.-Marktoberdorf 307,6 307,7 615,3

44 Stöger Angelika Ostallgäu 309,6 305,1 614,7

45 Schludi Margit Riesgau Nördlingen 303,4 309,6 613,0

Damen Bezirkspokal 2023

Luftgewehr/Auflage Einzel  
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Rang    Name Vorname Gau VK RK Gesamt

Damen Bezirkspokal 2023

Luftgewehr/Auflage Einzel  

46 Wiegand Ute Augsburg 307,6 304,1 611,7

47 Birk Marlene Iller-Illertissen 306,3 305,3 611,6

48 Missbichler Brigitte Lech-Wertach 304,9 306,0 610,9

49 Grothe Veronika Lech-Wertach 302,7 307,8 610,5

50 Blaschek Christine Augsburg 298,8 309,0 607,8

51 Baars Sieglinde Donau-Ries 299,9 307,6 607,5

52 Weber Friederike Augsburg 303,1 303,9 607,0

53 Link Karin Riesgau Nördlingen 298,7 308,1 606,8

54 Mack Irmgard Wertingen 300,7 303,1 603,8

55 Boos Elisabeth Ostallgäu 292,6 309,7 602,3

56 Mösle Ines Donau-Ries 297,3 304,8 602,1

57 Mayr Hildegard Kaufb.-Marktoberdorf 296,3 305,0 601,3

58 Angerer Olga Ostallgäu 301,2 299,9 601,1

59 Hattler Inge Augsburg 302,7 297,6 600,3

60 Löcherer Hanni Ostallgäu 296,4 303,6 600,0

61 Roth Laura Rothalgau 297,0 302,8 599,8

62 Lochbihler Antonie Ostallgäu 299,0 299,3 598,3

63 Häfele Marlene Ostallgäu 298,1 299,5 597,6

64 Merle Maria Ostallgäu 299,1 298,1 597,2

65 Öhler Anni Kaufb.-Marktoberdorf 299,8 296,3 596,1

66 Rohrer Hedwig Donau-Ries 294,2 300,5 594,7

67 Mayr Nicole Donau-Ries 295,4 298,8 594,2

68 Schmid Hermine Kaufb.-Marktoberdorf 295,8 298,4 594,2

69 Wollnik Claudia Allgäu 293,5 300,5 594,0

70 Eberle Brigitte Iller-Illertissen 296,0 297,8 593,8

71 Baumgartner Ines Lech-Wertach 293,9 298,7 592,6

72 Osterried Ursel Kaufb.-Marktoberdorf 295,3 294,6 589,9

73 Linke Waltraud Rothalgau 285,6 303,7 589,3

74 Hörburger Sabine Ostallgäu 292,1 291,4 583,5

75 Mang Inge Türkheim 292,8 288,9 581,7

76 Nübling Luise Iller-Illertissen 292,7 287,9 580,6

77 Linse Ingrid Augsburg 283,1 295,8 578,9

78 Guggemos Anna Maria Ostallgäu 285,4 292,8 578,2

79 Bader Centa Kaufb.-Marktoberdorf 300,1 276,0 576,1

80 Dorn Sieglinde Allgäu 299,1 275,1 574,2

81 Kothe Barbara Türkheim 281,7 289,9 571,6

82 Ruess Silvia Iller-Illertissen 239,1 275,9 515,0

83 Müller Ingrid Donau-Brenz-Egau 0,0 317,0 317,0

84 Dorn Ilga Westallgäu 315,2 0,0 315,2

85 Hieble Roswitha Westallgäu 0,0 313,1 313,1

86 Schöll Maria Allgäu 312,0 0,0 312,0

87 Schneider Claudia Lech-Wertach 311,3 0,0 311,3

88 Liebl Rosi Allgäu 0,0 310,4 310,4

89 Mayer Barbara Kaufb.-Marktoberdorf 0,0 310,0 310,0
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90 Immler Brigitte Westallgäu 309,6 0,0 309,6

91 Briegel Elke Westallgäu 0,0 309,3 309,3

92 Honold Renate Memmingen 0,0 308,9 308,9

93 Steiger Cornelia Allgäu 0,0 308,8 308,8

94 Behring Petra Augsburg 0,0 307,3 307,3

95 Granetzny Christa Augsburg 0,0 302,8 302,8

96 Klaus Marion Allgäu 0,0 301,3 301,3

97 Jörg Erika Allgäu 0,0 300,2 300,2

98 Brugger Helene Iller-Illertissen 0,0 300,0 300,0

99 Franz Ursula Allgäu 0,0 299,9 299,9

100 Ulbrich Heike Alice Allgäu 0,0 296,7 296,7

101 Heider Lucia Allgäu 0,0 295,8 295,8

102 Oswald Regina Memmingen 294,2 0,0 294,2

103 Schuld Herta Augsburg 0,0 291,1 291,1

104 Brugger Christa Türkheim 290,1 0,0 290,1

105 Hörger Maria Allgäu 0,0 289,4 289,4

106 Baur Brigitte Rothalgau 0,0 288,9 288,9

107 Lihl Erika Rothalgau 0,0 285,8 285,8

108 Haas Hermine Rothalgau 0,0 271,0 271,0

109 Aschner Gerda Türkheim 0,0 262,4 262,4
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